
Juliette O’Dean 

Senior Asycuda Supervisor

customsofficer1@hmrc.gov.sh

22287

Jane Augustus

Accounting Technician

jane.augustus@sainthelena.gov.

sh

22470 

Rita John 

Payroll Executive
rita.john@sainthelena.gov.sh

22470 

Connie Stevens

Financial Accountant
connie.stevens@sainthelena.gov.sh

22470 

Roxanne Coleman

Claims Officer
claims.officer@shgservices.gov.sh

22605

Anthony Hopkins

Claims Manager 
anthony.hopkins@shgservices.go

v.sh

22605

Karen Yon

Post & CSC Manager
csc.manager@shgservices.gov.sh

22008

Nicholas Yon 

Head of Accounting Services 

nicholas.yon@sainthelena.gov.sh

22470 

Colin Owen

Financial Secretary

colin.owen@sainthelena.gov.sh

22700

Dax Richards 

Asst. Financial Secretary

dax.richards@sainthelena.gov.sh

22470 

Kurt Plato

Accounts Executive
kurt.plato@sainthelena.gov.sh

Patricia Peters

Senior Payroll Executive
pat.peters@sainthelena.gov.sh

22470 

Sara Benjamin 

Accounting Services  & Budget 

Manager

sara.benjamin@sainthelena.gov.sh

22470 

Jodi Wade

Accounts Executive 
jodi.wade@sainthelena.gov.sh

22470 

Nikita O’Bey 

Senior Accounts Executive
nikita.obey@sainthelena.gov.sh

22470 

Delrae Yon

Senior Accounts Executive
delrae.yon@sainthelena.gov.sh

22470 

(VACANT)

Asst. Post & CSC Manager
assistant.pm@shgservices.gov.sh

22008

Joycelyn Greentree Ag senior 

Postal Officer

postman2@shgservices.gov.sh
22008

Gary Richards 

Postman

22008

Monica Constantine 

Customer Services Officer

csofficer4@shgservcies.gov.sh

22008

Lynette Leo

Customer Services Officer

csofficer1@shgservices.gov.sh

22008

Naomi Young

Customer Services Officer

philatelicck@shgservices.gov.sh

22008

Wendy Constantine 

Customer Services Officer

csofficer3@shgservices.gov.sh

22008

Sarah Hudson 

Postman

postman1@shgservices.g

ov.sh

22008

Christina Henry

Accounts Executive
christina.henry@sainthelena.gov.sh

22470 

Marc Lockley

Corporate Procurement Executive

marc.lockley@sainthelena.gov.sh

Jon Holland

Head of Customs and Port

jon.holland@hmrc.gov.sh
22287

Nicola Young
Deputy Head of Procurement

Lee McMahon 

Interim Head of Procurement 
lee.mcmahon@sainthelena.gov.sh

22470 

Noleen Herne

Procurement Assistant
noleen.herne@sainthelena.gov.sh

22266

Steve Kirk 

Deputy Harbour Master
DeputyHarbourMaster@hmrc.gov.sh

22287

Lionel  Joshua

Customs Manager
customsmanager@hmrc.gov.sh

22287

Brian Greentree

Logistics Coordinator (Wharf-

Side Operations)
LogisticsCoordinator@hmrc.gov.sh

22287

Rosemond Fowler 

Senior Administration 

Supervisor 
co.admin@hmrc.gov.sh

22287

Verona Paulsen

Senior Operations 

Supervisor
co.operations@hmrc.gov.sh

22287

Gemma Lawrence

Customs Officer
customsofficer4@hrmc.gov.sh

22287

Linda Peters

Revenue Security Officer
revenue.sofficer3@hmrc.gov.sh

22287

Kim Yon

Revenue Security Officer
revenue.sofficer1@hmrc.gov.sh

22287

Jessica O’Bey 
revenue.sofficer4@hmrc@gov.sh

Revenue Security Officer

22287

Delia Henry 

Customs Officer
customsofficer5@hmrc.gov.sh

22287

Delmarie Williams

Deputy Operational Supervisor

customsofficer2@hmrc.gov.sh

22287

Junella 

Moulding

Deputy Admin 

Supervisor
customsofficer3@h

mrc.gov.sh

22287

CORPORATE FINANCE ORGANOGRAM 2016

Alfreda Yon 

Capital Programme Manager 
alfreda.yon@sainthelena.gov.sh

22777 

Shelley Thomas 

Executive Assistant
shelley.thomas@sainthelena.gov.sh

22777

Paul Anwyl

Interim Financial Accountant

paul.anwyl@sainthelena.gov.sh

22470 

Eleanor Shirtliff

Interim Financial Accountant

eleanor.shirtliff@sainthelena.gov.sh

22470 

Shelley Cranfield

Senior Customer Services Officer
shelley.cranfield@shgservices.gov.sh

22008

Suelaine Crowie

Customer Services Officer

csofficer2@shgservices.gov.sh

22008

Gillian Knipe 

Asst. Commissioner 

Income Tax 

ac.tax@hmrc.gov.sh

22287

Pamela Joshua EO (PAYE) 
eopaye.officer@hmrc.gov.sh

22287

Noleen Phillips

Tax Auditor
tax.auditor@hmrc.gov.sh

22287

Fiona Benjamin 
paye.officer@hmrc.gov.sh

PAYE Officer

22287
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